
AJAY KUMAR GARG ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

LIST OF HOLIDAYS DURING THE YEAR 2026 

S. 

No. 

Name of Festival Date Day 

1 Republic Day  26th January 2026 Monday 

2 Maha Shivratri 15th February 2026 Sunday 

3 Holika Dahan  2nd March 2026 Monday 

4 Holi  4th March 2026 Wednesday 

5 Id-Ul-Fittar  21st March 2026 Saturday 

6 Ram Navmi  26th March 2026 Thursday 

7 Mahaveer Jayanti 31st March 2026 Tuesday 

8 Dr. Bhimrao Ambedkar's Birthday  14th April 2026 Tuesday 

9 Budh Purnima 1st May 2026 Friday 

10 Ed-Ul-Juha (Bakreed)  27th May 2026 Wednesday 

11 Moharrum 26th June 2026 Friday 

12 Independence Day  15th August 2026 Saturday 

13 Raksha Bandhan 28th August 2026 Friday 

14 Janmashtami 4th September 2026 Friday 

15 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti 2nd October 2026 Friday 

16 Dussehara (Maha Navmi) / Vijay Dashmi 20th October 2026 Tuesday 

17 Deepawali / Narak Chaturdashi 8th November 2026 Sunday 

18 Goverdhan Puja 9th November 2026 Monday 

19 Bhai Duj / Chitragupt Jayanti  11th November 2026 Wednesday 

20 Guru Nanak Jayanti / Kartik Purnima / 
Guru Teg Bahadur Shaheed Diwas 

24th November 2026 Tuesday 

21 Christmas Day 25th December 2026 Friday 

 

 

Prof. Amita Dev 

Advisor 

  



 AJAY KUMAR GARG ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS DURING THE YEAR 2026 

ANY TWO 

S. 

No. 

Name of Festival Date Day 

1 New Year's Day 1st January 2026 Thursday 

2 Mohd. Hazrat Ali’s Birthday 3rd January 2026 Saturday 

3 Makar Sankranti  14th January 2026 Wednesday 

4 Basant Panchmi 23rd January 2026 Friday 

5 Jannayak Karpuri Thakur’s Birthday 24th January 2026 Saturday 

6 Sant Ravidas Jayanti  1st February 2026 Sunday 

7 Shabbe Barat 4th February 2026 Wednesday 

8 Holi  5th March 2026 Thursday 

9 Sheetlaashtmi 11th March 2026 Wednesday 

10 Jamat-Ul-Vida (Alvida) / Last Friday of Ramjan  13th March 2026 Friday 

11 Cheti Chand 19th March 2026 Thursday 

12 Id-Ul-Fitar 22nd March 2026 Sunday 

13 Good Friday 3rd April 2026 Friday 

14 Easter Saturday 4th April 2026 Saturday 

15 Maharishi Kashyap & Maharaja Nishad Raj Guha 

Jayanti 

5th April 2026 Sunday 

16 Easter Monday   6th April 2025 Monday 

17 Chandrashekhar Jayanti 17th April 2026 Friday 

18 Parshuram Jayanti 19th April 2026 Sunday 

19 Mahaveer Ji ka Mela 5th May 2026 Tuesday 

20 Loknayak Maharana Pratap Jayanti  9th May 2026 Saturday 

21 Ed-Ul-Juha (Bakreed) 28th May 2026 Thursday  

22 Moharrum  25th June 2026 Thursday 

23 Chellum 4th August 2026 Tuesday 

24 Id-E-Milad / Baravafat 26th August 2026 Wednesday 

25 Vishwakarma Puja  17th September 2026 Thursday 

26 Anant Chaturdashi 25th September 2026 Friday 

27 Maharaja Agrasen Jayanti 11th October 2026 Sunday 

28 Dussehara (Maha Ashtami) 19th October 2026 Monday 

29 Mahrishi Balmiki Jayanti  26th October 2026 Monday 

30 Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel & Aacharya Narendra 

Dev Jayanti 

31st October 2026 Saturday 

31 Chhat Pooja Parv 15th November 2026 Sunday 

32 Veerangna Uda Devi Shaheed Diwas 16th November 2026 Monday 

33 Hazrat Khawaja Muinuddin Chisti Ajmeri Gareeb 

Nawab Rah’s Urs 

16th December 2026 Wednesday 

34 Ch. Charan Singh’s Brithday 23rd December 2026 Wednesday 

35 Christmas Eve  24th December 2026 Thursday 

 
 
 

Prof. Amita Dev 

Advisor 


